# CH \$215.00 562545

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diaceutics Limited		03/14/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diaceutics PLC	
Street Address:	55-59 ADELAIDE STREET	
City:	BELFAST	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT2 8FE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5625456	PEOPLE-AIDED-DESIGN
Registration Number:	5614724	DIACEUTICS FUSION
Registration Number:	5598832	DXCEUTICS
Registration Number:	5598831	DXEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5598830	LABCEUTICS CONNECT
Registration Number:	5598829	LABCEUTICS PART OF THE DIACEUTICS GROUP
Registration Number:	5598828	DIACEUTICS
Registration Number:	5598827	BIOCEUTICS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125549623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126132023

**Email:** ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paolo A. Strino

Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119-3701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paolo A. Strino
SIGNATURE:	/PAS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0006 DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Diaceutics PLC\_Incorporation cert\_14 March 2019 (002)#page1.tif
source=Diaceutics PLC\_Incorporation cert\_14 March 2019 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0007



NI Document Examination Companies House Second Floor The Linenhall 32-38 Linenhall Street Belfast BT2 8BG

www.companieshouse.gov.uk

Twitter @CompaniesHouse

E enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

T +44(0) 303 1234 500

DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1

DAC BEACHCROFT LLP 100 FETTER LANE LONDON EC4A 1BN

Your Ref

MIJ/DIA120-1342628

Our Ref

Re-Registration/NI055207/AE

Date

14/03/2019

Dear Sir/Madam

**DIACEUTICS PLC** 

Please find enclosed the Re-Registration certificate for the above mentioned company from Private Limited to PLC.

Yours faithfully

Alison Ewing Companies House

Encs.

CSE \*

Companies House is an Executive Agency of the Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

TRADEMAŘK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0008



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. NI55207

The Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland hereby certifies that

# **DIACEUTICS LTD**

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

# **DIACEUTICS PLC**

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in Northern Ireland.

Given at Companies House on 14th March 2019



RECORDED: 06/10/2019



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0009